## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES FOR THE TOWN OF TEN SLEEP.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the applicants whose names are set forth below will file applications for renewal of their liquor license in the Office of the Ten Sleep Town Clerk, Ten Sleep, and County of Washakie, Wyoming. The names of the said applicants and the description of the place or premise which the applicant desires to use as the place of sale are set forth as follows:

## RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSES

ALAN KEELER 109 2nd Street

24' x 30' Room on main floor.

Ten Sleep, WY Big Horn Bar

BABCO, LLC 211 2nd Street

26' x 29' Room on east side of bldg.

Ten Sleep, WY Ten Sleep Saloon

## BAR AND GRILL LIQUOR LICENSE

EJC, LLC 125 2nd Street

18' x 34' Room on main floor.

Ten Sleep, WY Sleepy Coyote

Protests if any against the issuance of any of these licenses will be heard at a public hearing to be held Feb. 6th, 2024 at  $7:00~\rm p.m.$ , in the council chambers, 415 5th Street, Ten Sleep, Wyoming.

City/Town of Ten Sleep

Dated: 1-4-2024 Signed: Lori Hughes

January 11-18, 2024